

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-2890 Version: 3 Name: Measure N Commission - Oakland School for the

Arts - Probationary Status - Full Implementation -

2022-2023 School Year

Type: Appropriation Status: Passed

File created: 11/19/2021 In control: Measure N - College and Career Readiness

Commission

 On agenda:
 2/9/2022
 Final action:
 2/9/2022

 Enactment date:
 2/9/2022
 Enactment #:
 22-0126

Title: Adoption by Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Measure N Commission, of

Probationary Status (Year 4) - Full Implementation (\$850.00 x 276 pupils) - for Oakland School for the

Arts, in an amount not to exceed \$234,600.00, for 2022-2023 School Year.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-2890 Presentation - Measure N Commission - Progress Report on Probationary School -

Oakland School for the Arts, 2. 21-2890 Oakland School for the Arts - Statement of Intent, 3. 21-2890 Oakland School for the Arts - Design, Visual, and Media Arts - Program of Study, 4. 21-2890 Oakland School for the Arts - Performing Arts - Program of Study, 5. 21-2890 Measure N Commission - 2022-

2023 Full Implementation - Oakland School for the Arts (1/4/2022)

Contact:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/9/2022	3	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass
1/4/2022	2	Measure N - College and Career Readiness Commission	Adopted	Pass
12/7/2021	1	Measure N - College and Career Readiness Commission	Discussed	

Adoption by Board of Education, upon recommendation of the Measure N Commission, of Probationary Status (Year 4) - Full Implementation (\$850.00 x 276 pupils) - for Oakland School for the Arts, in an amount not to exceed \$234,600.00, for 2022-2023 School Year.